
King's (Pa.) (3-8) -vs- DeSales (9-7)
3/21/2026 at Center Valley, PA (Weiland Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Hooker (3-1)
Loss: Noah Gesford (0-1)
HBP: Noah Gesford, Jonas Bettleyon, Aydan Davis
PB: Zach Jenkins (2), Aaron Schneider (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Kinney First: Carl Bieber 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 150   Weather: Partly Sunny - Mid-50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
King's (Pa.) 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 8 11 2
DeSales 1 6 0 6 0 1 X 14 13 1

King's (Pa.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Troy Neff cf 4 2 4 3 0 0 0
Jordan Andino lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Mikey Timinski lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Kosar 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Jason Cunha dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
    Andy Aviles pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brendan Kopec rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jaiden Wanamaker 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Gilson 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kevin Kullman 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Noone 3b 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Zach Jenkins c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jack McDonald ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Schoonmaker c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blaze Graham ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Miles Carey ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Carafa ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Quinones ss 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Noah Gesford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ricky Hynick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonas Bettleyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aydan Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Masala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 11 7 3 7 6

2B: Owen Kosar (1); Nathan Gilson (1)
HR: Troy Neff (1)
SF: Sean Noone (1)
SB: Troy Neff (1)
E: Jaiden Wanamaker (1); Noah Gesford (1)
DP: 2

DeSales 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JT Anderosky cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Ty Akins rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Owen Fischl dh 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
    Eddie Cwiertniewicz dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin Brace 3b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Alex Bersani 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Rivera 1b 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Shane Anhalt 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bobby Dingell lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Jack Sague lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Peacock rf/cf 4 1 0 1 1 1 5
Aaron Schneider c 2 0 0 1 2 2 3
Owen Yoder ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Narayana Weld ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Rorick 2b 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
    Matt DeStaso 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Hooker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Schieble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Geng p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 13 14 5 5 10

2B: Kevin Brace (1); Shane Anhalt (1)
SH: John Rorick (1)
SF: Kevin Brace (1)
SB: Jacob Rivera (1); Bobby Dingell (2); Aaron Schneider (1)
HBP: Owen Fischl (2); Jacob Rivera (1); Bobby Dingell (1)
E: Narayana Weld (1)
DP: 1

King's (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Gesford (L, 0-1) 1.1 6 7 6 1 2 0 0 2 0 12 16 0 2 51
Ricky Hynick 1.2 2 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 1 34
Jonas Bettleyon 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 14
Aydan Davis 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 27
Matt Masala 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 29
Totals 13 14 13 5 5 0 0 4 0 31 42 5 6 155

DeSales IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Hooker (W, 3-1) 5.0 7 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 21 21 2 6 71
Anthony Schieble 1.0 2 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 33
Owen Geng 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 13
Kyle Hart 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 9
Totals 11 8 5 3 7 3 0 0 0 31 35 4 9 126



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 1st KIN DES
Troy Neff singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Jordan Andino struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Troy Neff stole second. 0 0
Owen Kosar flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Troy Neff advanced to third. 0 0
Jason Cunha struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

DeSales - Bottom of 1st KIN DES
JT Anderosky grounded out to 1b (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Owen Fischl hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Kevin Brace reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 FKB); Owen Fischl advanced to second. 0 0
Jacob Rivera singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Kevin Brace advanced to second; Owen Fischl scored. 0 1
Bobby Dingell hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jacob Rivera advanced to second; Kevin Brace advanced to third. 0 1
Collin Peacock struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKFFFBFFS). 0 1
Aaron Schneider struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFFBS). 0 1

King's (Pa.) - Top of 2nd KIN DES
Brendan Kopec struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 1
Jaiden Wanamaker grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 1
Kevin Kullman grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

DeSales - Bottom of 2nd KIN DES
Owen Yoder singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
John Rorick reached first on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Owen Yoder advanced to second. 0 1
JT Anderosky reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); John Rorick advanced to second; Owen Yoder advanced
to third. 0 1
Owen Fischl singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); JT Anderosky advanced to second; John Rorick advanced to
third; Owen Yoder scored. 0 2
Kevin Brace doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Owen Fischl advanced to third; JT Anderosky scored; John
Rorick scored, unearned. 0 4
Jacob Rivera singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Kevin Brace scored; Owen Fischl scored. 0 6
Bobby Dingell singled to center field (0-0); Jacob Rivera advanced to second. 0 6
Bobby Dingell advanced to second on a passed ball; Jacob Rivera advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 6
Collin Peacock grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); Jacob Rivera scored. 0 7
Aaron Schneider walked (3-0 BBBB); Bobby Dingell stole third. 0 7
Ricky Hynick to p for Noah Gesford. 0 7
Aaron Schneider stole second. 0 7
Owen Yoder walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
John Rorick grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Owen Yoder out on the play. 0 7

King's (Pa.) - Top of 3rd KIN DES
Zach Jenkins struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 7
Miles Carey grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBFBF). 0 7
Troy Neff singled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 7
Jordan Andino singled to center field (1-1 KB); Troy Neff advanced to second. 0 7
Owen Kosar doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jordan Andino scored; Troy Neff scored. 2 7
Owen Kosar advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 7
Jason Cunha flied out to cf (2-2 KBBS). 2 7

DeSales - Bottom of 3rd KIN DES
JT Anderosky struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 7
Owen Fischl struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 2 7
Kevin Brace popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 4th KIN DES
Brendan Kopec singled to right field (0-0). 2 7
Jaiden Wanamaker struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 7
Kevin Kullman grounded out to ss (0-2 KS); Brendan Kopec advanced to second. 2 7
Zach Jenkins grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 7

DeSales - Bottom of 4th KIN DES
Jacob Rivera singled to left field (0-0). 2 7
Bobby Dingell singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Jacob Rivera advanced to second. 2 7
Bobby Dingell stole second; Jacob Rivera stole third. 2 7
Collin Peacock walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 7
Aaron Schneider walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Collin Peacock advanced to second; Bobby Dingell advanced to
third; Jacob Rivera scored. 2 8
Jonas Bettleyon to p for Ricky Hynick. 2 8
Owen Yoder reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 BFFBFBF); Aaron Schneider out at second ss to 2b;
Collin Peacock advanced to third; Bobby Dingell scored. 2 9
John Rorick singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Owen Yoder advanced to second; Collin Peacock scored. 2 10
JT Anderosky singled to third base, bunt (0-0); John Rorick advanced to second; Owen Yoder advanced to
third. 2 10
Owen Fischl hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBH); JT Anderosky advanced to second; John Rorick advanced to third;
Owen Yoder scored. 2 11
Aydan Davis to p for Jonas Bettleyon. 2 11
Kevin Brace flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BKFFBB); John Rorick scored. 2 12
Jacob Rivera hit by pitch (1-2 KKFFH); Owen Fischl advanced to second; JT Anderosky advanced to third. 2 12
Shane Anhalt pinch ran for Jacob Rivera. 2 12
Eddie Cwiertniewicz pinch ran for Owen Fischl. 2 12
Bobby Dingell reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Shane Anhalt advanced to second; Eddie
Cwiertniewicz advanced to third; JT Anderosky scored. 2 13
Collin Peacock flied out to cf (0-0). 2 13

King's (Pa.) - Top of 5th KIN DES
Ty Akins to rf for JT Anderosky. 2 13
Alex Bersani to 3b for Kevin Brace. 2 13
Shane Anhalt to 1b. 2 13
Collin Peacock to cf. 2 13
Dominic Carafa pinch hit for Miles Carey. 2 13
Dominic Carafa singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 13
Troy Neff singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Dominic Carafa advanced to second. 2 13
Jordan Andino struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 13
Owen Kosar grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 KBF); Troy Neff out on the play. 2 13

DeSales - Bottom of 5th KIN DES
Sean Noone to 3b for Kevin Kullman. 2 13
Joshua Quinones to ss for Dominic Carafa. 2 13
Aaron Schneider struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 13
Narayana Weld pinch hit for Owen Yoder. 2 13
Narayana Weld singled to third base (1-0 B). 2 13
Matt DeStaso pinch hit for John Rorick. 2 13
Matt DeStaso grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBF); Narayana Weld out on the play. 2 13

King's (Pa.) - Top of 6th KIN DES
Narayana Weld to ss. 2 13
Matt DeStaso to 2b. 2 13
Anthony Schieble to p for Michael Hooker. 2 13
Jason Cunha walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 13
Brendan Kopec fouled out to rf (3-2 FKBBB). 2 13



Nathan Gilson pinch hit for Jaiden Wanamaker. 2 13
Nathan Gilson doubled to left field (0-2 KS); Jason Cunha advanced to third. 2 13
Nathan Gilson advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jason Cunha scored on a wild pitch. 3 13
Sean Noone grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Nathan Gilson scored. 4 13
Jack McDonald pinch hit for Zach Jenkins. 4 13
Jack McDonald reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 4 13
Jack McDonald advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 13
Joshua Quinones walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Jack McDonald advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 13
Troy Neff homered to right field, unearned, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Joshua Quinones scored, unearned; Jack
McDonald scored, unearned. 7 13
Jordan Andino grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 7 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DeSales - Bottom of 6th KIN DES
Nathan Gilson to 1b. 7 13
Brayden Schoonmaker to c for Jack McDonald. 7 13
Matt Masala to p for Aydan Davis. 7 13
Mikey Timinski to lf for Jordan Andino. 7 13
Ty Akins walked (3-2 FKBBBFB). 7 13
Eddie Cwiertniewicz to dh. 7 13
Eddie Cwiertniewicz singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Ty Akins advanced to second. 7 13
Alex Bersani flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 7 13
Shane Anhalt doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Eddie Cwiertniewicz advanced to third; Ty Akins
scored. 7 14
Jack Sague pinch hit for Bobby Dingell. 7 14
Jack Sague popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 7 14
Collin Peacock grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSS). 7 14

King's (Pa.) - Top of 7th KIN DES
Jack Sague to lf. 7 14
Owen Geng to p for Anthony Schieble. 7 14
Owen Kosar singled to center field (2-0 BB). 7 14
Jason Cunha singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Owen Kosar advanced to second. 7 14
Andy Aviles pinch ran for Jason Cunha. 7 14
Brendan Kopec walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Andy Aviles advanced to second; Owen Kosar advanced to third. 7 14
Kyle Hart to p for Owen Geng. 7 14
Nathan Gilson struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 7 14
Sean Noone flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Andy Aviles advanced to third; Owen Kosar scored. 8 14
Blaze Graham pinch hit for Brayden Schoonmaker. 8 14
Blaze Graham grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 14

DeSales - Bottom of 7th KIN DES


